Star Bright Chest of Drawers

Great

Little

Trading Co.

gltc.co.uk

L5355

Assembly Difficulty

medium

i1

two-person job

29/04/2022

Thank you for shopping with GLTC, we hope you enjoy
having this product in your home.

We know assembling furniture, toys or accessories is not everyone’s
favourite way to spend their time, so we've tried to make assembling
this item as quick and painless as possible.

A few important pointers before you start:

*  Please read the instructions right through before you start, and
check that all the components have been included in the pack;
we find separating all the hardware into piles makes it easier to
be sure that everything is present and correct.

*  Make sure you have the right tools.Allen keys are provided
if required, but screw drivers and other tools are not.You’ll
find details of the tools you need at the beginning of the
instructions.

. It’s a good idea to build the unit in the room where you are
going to be using it, to avoid the need to move it after it’s been
assembled.

* Do not throw away any packing materials until assembly is
complete, just in case you accidentally discard smaller parts or
hardware.

Could we do better?

If there is anything you think could be improved in these instructions or in the
assembly of this product we’d be grateful if you could let us know; we’ll pass
any helpful hints and tips on to other customers via our website and update
the instructions.

All you need to do is drop us a line at instructions@gltc.co.uk

Thank you



| GBR

| FRA

WARNING!
IN ORDER TO PREVENT OVERTURNING THIS PRODUCT MUST BE
USED WITH THEWALL ATTACHMENT DEVICE PROVIDED.
Please see further information in the assembly manual and on the back panel.

SAFETY WARNINGS!
e Adult assembly required.
*  Unassembled product contains small parts which may present a choking hazard.

*  Children should be kept away from the product during assembly to avoid any possible risk of
injury.

*  Assemble and use on a flat and level surface.
*  This product is heavy, we recommend that you build it where you are planning to use it.

DO NOT use power tools in the assembly of this product as there is a risk of over-tightening
and consequently splitting of the wood.

*  To avoid possible injury from tipping, DO NOT allow children to climb on the product.

*  WARNING! FURNITURE TIPPING RISK. Serious or fatal crushing injuries can occur from
furniture tipping over. Ensure you secure this furniture product to the wall before you use it,
using the kit provided. If you have not received an anti-tip kit with your product please contact
Customer services.

e Check all fixtures and fittings regularly and tighten as necessary.

*  PLEASE RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

Product care:

Wipe clean using a soft damp cloth followed by a dry cloth.

Do NOT use cleaning products which contain ammonia, solvents or abrasive material.
Do NOT expose the item to extremes of heat and humidity.

Customer Service:

Should you have any queries regarding your product, missing parts or information and need help
please follow the guidance below.

For gltc.co.uk orders contact GLTC Customer Services on 0344 848 6000. For all other orders
please contact your retailer.

Please read the instructions right through before you start, and check that all the components have
been included in the pack; we find separating all the hardware into piles makes it easier to be sure
that everything is present and correct. Make sure you have the right tools.Allen keys are provided if
required, but screw drivers and other tools are not. You'll find details of the tools you need at the
beginning of the instructions.It’s a good idea to build the unit in the room where you are going to
be using it, to avoid the need to move it after it’s been assembled. Do not throw away any packing
materials until assembly is complete, just in case you accidentally discard smaller parts or hardware.

AVERTISSEMENT!

AFIN D’EVITER TOUT RENVERSEMENT, CE PRODUIT DOIT ETRE
UTILISE AVEC LE DISPOSITIF DE FIXATION MURALE FOURNI. Veuillez
consulter les informations supplémentaires dans le manuel de montage et

sur le panneau arriére.

AVERTISSEMENTS!
e Lassemblage doit étre réalisé par un adulte.
e Assemblez et utilisez le produit sur une surface plane et horizontale.

e Le produit non assemblé contient de petites piéces qui peuvent présenter un risque
d’étouffement. Ne pas laisser a la portée des enfants de moins de 3 ans.

*  Les enfants doivent étre tenus a I'écart du produit pendant I'assemblage pour éviter tout risque
de blessure.

e NE PAS utiliser d’outils électriques pour I'assemblage de ce produit, car il existe un risque de
serrage excessif et donc de fissure du bois.

. Pour éviter toute blessure due a un basculement, NE laissez PAS les enfants s’asseoir, marcher
ou monter sur le produit.

*  Ce produit est lourd. Nous vous recommandons de le monter a I'endroit ot vous comptez
Putiliser.

e Veérifiez régulierement toutes les fixations et tous les raccords et resserrez-les si nécessaire.

*  AVERTISSEMENT! RISQUE DE BASCULEMENT DU MOBILIER: Le basculement d’'un meuble
peut entrainer des blessures graves, voire mortelles, par écrasement.Afin d’éviter tout
basculement, veillez a fixer ce meuble au mur avant de ['utiliser, a I'aide du kit anti-basculement
fourni. Si vous n’avez pas encore regu de kit anti-basculement avec votre produit, contactez le
service clientéle.Vous devrez vous procurer des fixations adaptées a votre mur. En cas de doute,
consultez un professionnel qualifié.

+  CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR TOUTE REFERENCE ULTERIEURE.
Entretien du produit:

Nettoyez a I'aide d’un chiffon doux et humide, puis d’un chiffon sec.

NE PAS utiliser de produits de nettoyage contenant de 'ammoniac, des solvants ou des abrasifs.
NE PAS exposer 'article a des conditions extrémes de chaleur et d’humidité.

Service clientéle:

Pour toute question concernant votre produit, des pieces ou informations manquantes, ou si vous
avez besoin d’aide, suivez la procédure ci-dessous.Pour les commandes gltc.co.uk, contactez le
service clientéle GLTC au 0344 848 6000. Pour toute autre commande, contactez votre revendeur.

Lisez attentivement les instructions avant de commencer et vérifiez que tous les composants sont
inclus dans le colis. Nous vous recommandons de répartir le matériel en piles pour vérifier plus
facilement que tout est présent et correct.Assurez-vous de disposer des bons outils. Les clés Allen
sont fournies si nécessaire, mais pas les tournevis ni les autres outils.Vous trouverez des précisions
sur les outils dont vous avez besoin au début des instructions. Il est recommandé de monter
I'unité dans la piece ou vous allez I'utiliser, afin de ne pas avoir a la déplacer une fois assemblée.
Ne jetez pas les matériaux d’emballage avant d’avoir terminé I'assemblage, au cas ou vous jetteriez
accidentellement des piéces plus petites ou du matériel.




| DEU

| ESP

WARNUNG!
UM EIN UMKIPPEN ZU VERHINDERN, MUSS DIESES PRODUKT MIT DER
MITGELIEFERTEN WANDBEFESTIGUNG VERWENDET WERDEN.Weitere
Informationen finden Sie in der Montageanleitung und auf der Riickseite.

WARNHINWEISE!

. Zusammenbau durch einen Erwachsenen erforderlich.

. Auf einer ebenen Fliche zusammenbauen und verwenden.

. Im nicht zusammengebauten Zustand enthilt das Produkt Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen

konnen und ist daher fiir Kinder unter 3 Jahren nicht geeignet.

. Kinder sollten wahrend des Zusammenbaus von dem Produkt ferngehalten werden, um magliche
Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

. Verwenden Sie bei dem Zusammenbau dieses Produkts KEINE Elektrowerkzeuge, da das Holz
gegebenenfalls zu fest angezogen werden und dadurch splittern konnte.

. Dieses Produkt ist schwer.Wir empfehlen lhnen, das Produkt an dem Ort aufzubauen, an dem Sie es
verwenden mochten.

. Uberpriifen Sie regelmiBig alle Einbauten und Zubehor, und ziehen Sie sie bei Bedarf fest.

. Zur Vermeidung moglicher Verletzungen durch Umkippen diirfen Kinder AUF KEINEN FALL auf das
Produkt klettern, darauf sitzen oder stehen.

. WARNUNG! MOBELKIPPGEFAHR: Das Umkippen von Mobeln kann schwere bis todliche
Quetschverletzungen hervorrufen. Um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden, befestigen Sie dieses Mobelstiick vor
der Verwendung mit der mitgelieferten Kipp-Schutzvorrichtung an der Wand.Wenn bei Ihrem Produkt
noch keine Kipp-Schutzvorrichtung enthalten war, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst. Es ist
erforderlich, dass Sie geeignete Befestigungen fiir lhre Wand beschaffen. Im Zweifelsfall wenden Sie sich
bitte an einen qualifizierten Handler.

. BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG BITTE ZUR SPATEREN REFERENZ SORGFALTIG AUF
Produktpflege:

Zum Reinigen mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch und anschlieBend mit einem trockenen Tuch abwischen.
Verwenden Sie KEINE Reinigungsprodukte, die Ammoniak, Lésungsmittel oder Scheuermittel enthalten.
Setzen Sie das Produkt NICHT extrem hoher Temperatur oder Feuchtigkeit aus.

Kundendienst:

Sollten Sie Fragen zu Ihrem Produkt oder fehlenden Teilen haben und Hilfe benétigen, folgen Sie bitte den unten
stehenden Anweisungen. Bei Bestellungen von gltc.co.uk wenden Sie sich bitte an den GLTC-Kundendienst unter
+44 (0) 344 848 6000. Fiir alle sonstigen Bestellungen wenden Sie sich bitte an lhren Handler.

Bitte lesen Sie sich die Anweisungen vor dem Beginn vollstindig durch, und iiberpriifen Sie, ob alle Komponenten
im Paket enthalten sind. Wir empfehlen, alle Teile in Stapel zu unterteilen. Das erleichtert die Uberpriifung, ob
alles vorhanden und frei von Mangeln ist Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie iiber die benotigten Werkzeuge verfiigen.

Ein Inbussatz wird bei Bedarf mitgeliefert, Schraubendreher und andere Werkzeuge jedoch nicht. Einzelheiten

zu dem erforderlichen Werkzeug finden Sie am Anfang der Anleitung. Es empfiehlt sich, das Produkt in dem
Raum aufzubauen, in dem Sie es verwenden werden, damit es nach der Montage nicht mehr bewegt werden
muss. Werfen Sie das Verpackungsmaterial erst weg, sobald der Zusammenbau abgeschlossen ist. Das dient als
Sicherheit, dass Sie nicht versehentlich Teile entsorgen.

{ADVERTENCIA!
PARA EVITARVUELCOS, ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE UTILIZARSE CON EL
DISPOSITIVO DE FIJACION A LA PARED PROPORCIONADO. Consulte
mas informacion en el manual de montaje y en el panel posterior.

ADVERTENCIAS!
. El montaje debe hacerlo un adulto.
. El producto debe montarse y usarse sobre una superficie plana y nivelada.

. El producto contiene piezas pequefas que, sin montar, pueden suponer un riesgo de asfixia, por lo
que no es adecuado para nifos menores de 3 afos.

. Los nifios deben mantenerse alejados del producto durante el montaje para evitar cualquier posible
riesgo de lesiones.

. NO utilice herramientas eléctricas montar el producto, ya que existe el riesgo de que se apriete en
exceso Yy, por consiguiente, se parta la madera.

e Setrata de un producto pesado. Le recomendamos que lo monte donde vaya a usarse.
. Compruebe todas las fijaciones y conexiones regularmente y apriételas si es necesario.

. Para evitar posibles lesiones por vuelcos, NO permita que los nifios se sienten, se suban o se pongan
de pie sobre el producto.

*  ADVERTENCIA! EXISTE EL RIESGO DE QUE SEVUELQUE EL MUEBLE: El vuelco de los muebles
puede provocar lesiones graves o mortales por aplastamiento. Para evitar que vuelque, asegirese
de fijar el producto a la pared antes de utilizarlo mediante el kit antivuelco suministrado. Si no ha
recibido un kit antivuelco con su producto, péngase en contacto con el servicio de atencion al
cliente.Tendra que conseguir unas fijaciones adecuadas para su pared. En caso de duda, consulte a
una persona cualificada.

*  CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA CONSULTARLAS EN EL FUTURO.
Cuidado del producto:

Limpie el producto con un pafo suave y himedo seguido de un pafo seco.

NO utilice productos de limpieza que contengan amoniaco, disolventes o material abrasivo.
NO exponga el producto a temperaturas extremas de calor y humedad.

Servicio de atencion al cliente:

Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre el producto, le faltan piezas o informacion y necesita ayuda, siga las
instrucciones que se indican a continuacion. Para los pedidos de gltc.co.uk, pongase en contacto con el
servicio de atencion al cliente de GLTC llamando al 0344 848 6000. Para el resto de pedidos, pongase en
contacto con su distribuidor.

Antes de empezar, lea las instrucciones y compruebe que el paquete incluye todos los componentes.
Recomendamos que los separe en grupos para que le resulte mas facil asegurarse de que no falta nada.
Aseglrese de que dispone de las herramientas adecuadas. Incluimos llaves Allen por si las necesita, pero
no destornilladores ni otras herramientas. Encontrara los detalles de las herramientas que necesita al
principio de las instrucciones. Recomendamos montar la unidad en la habitacion donde vaya a usarse para
evitar la necesidad de moverla después de haberla montado. No tire ningin material de embalaje hasta
que no esté montada por completo, por si accidentalmente desecha alguna pieza o accesorio pequefo.




Component Check List

Component Check List

o o o

x| Top Drawer Divider Panel

x| Horizontal Divider Panel

x4 Drawer RH Sides

x2 Large Drawer Backs

x| LH Side Panel

e} o

x2 Large Drawer Base Panels

~
. Y o N

x| LH Small Drawer Front

o

x| RH Side Panel

x| Lower Drawer Divider

x| Base Plinth

°

S N

x| RH Small Drawer Front

x2 Small Drawer Base Panels

o o o

x| Top Panel

x2 Back Panels

x2 Small Drawer Back Panels

o

) @GH

x2 Large Drawer Fronts

x4 Drawer LH Sides




Component Check List

x4 RH L-Shaped Runners

#1 #2
x4 #| Flat Runner
#3 #4

#5

O =

x20 Wooden Dowels
20mm

x 18 Screws
25mm

#7
¢ [ 7

x28 Cam Dowels

v 0 o

x28 Cam Locks

35mm 14mm
#9 #10
€y [0 | @ o |
x4 Barrel Nuts x4 Bolt
10mm 42mm
#11 #12
x12 Screws x48 Screws
16mm 12mm
Allen Key Philips Screwdriver

(not provided)

PANEL A

' POSITION | |

Assembly:

STEP |: Locate panel (A) and attach flat runner
(#2) as shown in position | with 3x screws (#12).

Flip panel (A) so that it is in position 2 and attach
flat runner (#1) as shown with 3x screws (#12).

Please note: to ensure that the drawers pull out
smoothly, ensure that the screws attaching the
runners are fully secured and lie flat against the
runner.

PANEL A

Ensure that this

«@——— hardware hole
closest to the

short edge is at

\\\\\ #12  the top.

Hardware for Step I:

©

6x #12 Screws |2mm

Ix #| Flat Runner
@. = =
Ix #2 Flat Runner

——/




Hardware for Step 2: : Hardware for Step 3:

O B e[| —_—

2x #5 Wooden Dowels o] 1 3x #| Flat Runners
D s » el () )

2x #6 Screws 25mm P ST 9x #12 Screws 12mm

® 7]

3x #7 Cam Dowels

The small drill holes on the
edge of Panel B to be facing up.

Xe)

CO#I2 |

# ||

Note:

Use the smaller holes
when attaching the
runner. Start with the
first small

next to the wheel.

Note the wheel is
positioned towards
the floor when
attached.

STEP 2: NOTE: You are building this unit with the BACK facing UP. . )
STEP 3: Locate LH side panel (C ) and attach 3x flat runner (#1) with 3x screws

Align horizontal divider panel (B) so that the countersunk holes in the middle are (#12) per runner. Once complete, insert 3x cam dowels (#7) where indicated.

facing outwards and the 2x small pilot holes on the long thin edge are facing up.
& P & 8 & up When fixed in the correct position, there will be a gap between the front edge of the

Insert 2x wooden dowels (#5) into panel (A) and slot into panel (B) ensuring that the panel and the start of the runner. If the front of runner is level with the edge of the
wheel of the runners are facing the floor and runner (#1) is on the left hand side as H panel, it is in the wrong position.
shown. Secure with 2x screws (#6).



Hardware for Step 4:

ONI=]

4x #5 Wooden Dowels

AN

3x #8 Cam Locks

STEP 4: Insert 4x wooden dowels (#5) into side panel (C) where indicated and slot to
the right hand side of divider panel (B). Ensure that the ledged side is facing upwards and
that the wheels of the runners are to the floor.

Slot panel (D) in at the lower point. Secure both panels to side panel (C ) with 3x cam
locks (#8).

Hardware for Step 5:

@. = =

3x #2 Flat Runners
9% #12 Screws |2mm . I
& [ 7 P : %

3x #7 Cam Dowels = |

\ #12

5

Use the smaller holes when attaching the
runner. Start with the first small
next to the wheel.

STEP 5: Locate side panel (E ) and affix 3x flat runners (#2) with 3x screws (#12)
per runner.Then insert 3x cam dowels (#7) where indicated.

When fixed in the correct position, there will be a gap between the front edge of the
panel and the start of the runner. If the front of runner is level with the edge of the
panel, it is in the wrong position.



Hardware for Step 6:

ONI=]

4x #5 Wooden Dowels

0

3x #8 Cam Locks

STEP 6: Secure the second side panel (E ) by inserting 4x wooden dowels (#5)
where indicated and slotting into panels B and D ensuring the ledged side is facing up.
Secure the frame with 3x cam locks (#8).

Hardware for Step 7: /i\ /i\
4x #5 Wooden Dowels ewo-person step

)| O

4x #9 Barrel Nuts

(C) mmrrr|

4x #10 Bolts 42mm

Rounded corners to face the floor.

STEP 7: Please note: two people required for this step.

Insert 4x barrel nuts (#9) and 4x wooden dowels (#5) into the ends of panels (E)

and (C) and with the help of the second person slot base plinth (F) in position to the
bottom of panels (E) and (C).

Ensure that the rounded corners are facing the floor and the ledged side facing upwards.
Secure the base panel to the unit with 4x bolts (#10) fastening with an allen key.



Hardware for Step 8: Hardware for Step 9:

& L . OE=

6x #7 Cam Dowels H 6x #5 Wooden Dowels

N

6x #8 Cam Locks

Rounded corners to face the floor. /

STEP 8: Locate top panel (G) and insert 6x cam dowels (#7). STEP 9: Insert 6x wooden dowels (#5) to the top panel (G) and slot into the unit
ensuring that the grooved edge is facing up. Secure this panel with 6x cam locks (#8).



Hardware for Step I1:

Hardware for Step 10:

(@) @mm

12x #1 | Screws |6mm 8x #7 Cam Dowels

STEP 10: Locate 2x back panels (H) and place within the recessed groove of the STEP | I: Prepare the large drawers by inserting 4x cam dowels (#7) to large
panels ensuring that the pilot holes on panels (H) line up with the pilot holes in the drawer front (I). Repeat this for the second front drawer panel (I).
unit. Once in place secure with |2x screws (#1 1) where indicated. :

Note that the holes on the top corners need to be left to attach the anti tip kit
to secure the unit to the wall (see separate instructions included in pack). See

Step 19. m



Hardware for Step 12: Hardware for Step 13:

4x #4 L Shaped Runner 4x #3 L Shaped Runner
[2x #12 Screws 12mm [2x #12 Screws 12mm

§#I2

#4 E#IZ

x4
x4

STEP 12: Locate 4x LH drawer side panels (J) and secure runner (#4) with 3x STEP 13: Locate 4x RH drawer side panels (K) and secure runner (#3) with 3x
screws (#12) where indicated. Repeat for all four panels (J). screws (#12) where indicated to each panel.

Repeat with all four panels (K).



Hardware for Steps 14 + 15:

SO

8x #6 Screws 25mm

I

8x #8 Cam Locks

STEP 14 + 15: Construct the large drawer by attaching side panels (J and K) to the
large drawer back panel (L) as shown with 4x screws (#6). Ensure that the runners
are on the outer side of the side panels and that the wheels on the runners are at the
back of the drawer.

Slide in the drawer base panel (M) into the grooves and insert 4x cam locks (#8) into H

the hardware holes at the front of the drawer.Then slot in the drawer front panel (I) The drawers are complete.
and secure the 4x cam locks (#8) with a philips screwdriver.

Please repeat step 14 for the second large drawer. m




Hardware for Step 16: Hardware for Step 17

S L EEGRE.

8x #7 Cam Dowels 4x #6 Screws 25mm

0

4x #8 Cam Locks

STEP 17: Construct drawer N by attaching side panels (] and K) to back panel (Q)
as shown with 4x screws (#6). Ensure that the runners are on the outer side of the
side panels and that the wheels on the runners are at the back of the drawer.

STEP 16: Insert 4x cam dowels (#7) to drawer front panels (N and O).

Slide in the drawer base panel (P) into the grooves and insert 4x cam locks (#8) into
the hardware holes at the front of the drawer.Then slot in the drawer front panel (N)
and secure the 4x cam locks (#8).



Hardware for Step 18 ‘[’ ‘[—

4x #6 Screws 25mm K

0

4x #8 Cam Locks

#6

STEP 19: Insert 4x drawers as shown ensuring that the small drawer (O) is on the
left hand side and drawer (N) is on the right hand side on the top level.

Before you use your unit, we strongly advise that you attach the anti-tip kit (included)
to the chest of drawers to secure this product to the wall.

Please use the pilot holes on the back panel (highlighted in step 10) to attach the anti-

STEP 18: Repeat step 17 to create the second small drawer attaching drawer front tip brackets using the hardware included with the kit.
panel (O) Please refer to the instructions in the kit provided and on the next pages for further
H guidance.

Your unit is now complete.

m Copyright© 2016 G.L.T.C. Ltd.All rights reserved.
Great Little Trading Company and GLTC are registered trade marks of G.L.T.C. Limited.



so9sodgp sanb.ew sop 3uos |9 39 AuedwoD Suipel] 93317 IBSID) SPAISSI SHOIP SNOJ 'PIT DL TD £]07 @YStihdoD

*auI3110,p ANSPUIADI D4JOA B SNOA-ZISSAIPE NO 0009

(1uanoy uou)
8¥8 v¥£(0) P+ : Ne 433d83U0d Snou Z3|IN3A “yuawadejdwad ap 3| UNp UI0SIQ ZIAR SNOA IS

419403 9430A 3p

H% anw ap adA3 ne sajdepe

(sa1uanoy uou) sIA X T

AUWLIOIDNUD SIAUINOY

*3|gnaw 9| NBIANOU B IaxXIy dnod un p ul0saq zaune SNoA

9]qe2-2.43s 9| Z3|[eIsuIR. ‘93|d U S|qNAW 3| SIS ZIAE SNOA dNbsI0T *SSI|INDI
JUOP 19 $3.435S3P 213 JUANAd SIUINO) S3|GEI-3.1I9S S37 311D 3] 19 JBIIISSIP
9| Jnod a|qea-auuas np di|d 9| zaydejaJ ‘O|qnawl 3| 4a3e|dIp ZoASP SNOA IS

9p ul0Saq ZaJNe SNOA

quw oz
$3|qe2-9.449s X T SIAX T

& ) @

syuesodwiod sap 9]0.43U0d 3P AISI

syaoddns x 4

‘syaoddns

ap nal puodas 3| unod uone.ado,| zaraday "anbojq uaiq 159 3|qed-a.443s 3] anb
ZOYIIIA UBXY 3] Inod WNWIXBW NE 3|qed-2.195 3| ZA.LIIS U9||INO.LISA nod 2191 g
Jed 9|qe2-9.49s 9| Z3ss1|8 39 (UNSLIFIUL| B S|qEI-3.LI9S NP $I9JE $9| Juep.ed ud)
9|gnaw ap 39 xneanw saioddns sop sno.a s3| suep 9|qed-3..19s 9| Jossed sarey

F19N3n
N

9314N29s 9p 3| 3] ZaXY : § IdVLI

*9)qissod anb saydo.d Issne 39 soudije Jusl0s JNW Np 39
3|qnaw np s1ioddns sa| anb uye ajqnaw 3| zauuonisoday

319N3n
N

"S92UBISUO0dIID

$91N03 UD 9314n29s e[ Jnue.ed unod jnau un Jed a|-zade|dwad 39 1| 9| sed zasinn.u
‘s93BWWIOP 9P NO 2JNSN P SBD UJ "JUSWSIIAII0D duuondUoy |I,nb 13 911uNd9s

91n03 US 9s1|1AN 939 Inad |1,nb Jaunsse snoA unod 3p] 9] IUBWSIRINSI Zd

€ 3dvi3a
*ze8 op 39 nea,p suoiesijeued 1u ‘sanbuyrve
S| 1uU 3NWISSIP U 43243d € anw 3] anb sanolnoj snoA-zaanssy

*3WLIOJIDNID SIASUINOY UN US|
Z3||In3A "9|qnaw 3| JIns s1oddns sa| Jajeasul unod sanbridse sjano p Sd zasinnN .
104 | & 41041 un,p snid srewel zauano N .

uas||ian
Z9ASP SNOA anb
[o14918W 9p adky

940} 9110A 9P sunw xne 1depe [d149IBW UN P dpIe,| B Xnednw siioddns sa| Jaxiy

o] W0y sed | P 32 SNO.3 $9] NO 3| 49243d 9p JUBAR S|qNAW 3| ZBJNAY UNW | Jns 43243d & snosy Ja1i0ddns s3] anod nduod Juawajerdads

ansn _.\: 8w sap no np uonisod | zanbuaew 19 911EYNOS JUBWRdE|dWa,| B B|qNAW 3| ZAdR|d 919 ® |15 jnes 9inpoud 93 uns spanoj s39/qo sesane,p no JnasiA9|R op sed zesod aN| .

21103 : anb.ewoy *SIN31IRYUI $2498€19 NO Sajon s3] suep spJnoj snid s3] saPPN.IE s3] sunolnol zadey .
*a1enb [ouuoIssaj04d UN 493INSUOD Z3||IN3A ‘D3NOP 3P sed ugz 's2.98e19

‘uoiyeXxIy 9p [SLIDJBW 3] IIAE SIUINO) SYd FUOS dU S|| *494A0) 430N

XNe NO $3140d XNE ‘S10413 XNE IDYI0IIIE,S NO JAIUOW SIUBJUD s3] sed Zassie| ON

@\é

9p sdnwi xne sajdepe SLI3SSIA 9P SJUSBWD|D SI| 43SI[IIN ZIJINDA

1N,| S JUBAE 15| 93 DIAE NW NE S|GNAW J| JSXIY UIIQ € ZD|[IBA .

“35UE||I9AINS Sues 958 Seq UD JUBJUS UN Siewel Zassie| BN “jnpe

dNA Janw ne s3aoddns ap nal puodas 3] zoxy ;7 IdV.LI 1Y § SEq US 3ugy {EWIE] Z3sSIE| ON "224np
O S U s ebausons un,p aoue|jisAJns e Jadejdwad sed Inad su 39 yisenssip 9|Q. un anol Ip| 82 | uonUINY .

‘a3eauow 9p suoRINIISUI SIND|
suep $9|qNaW SUIEIISD Jns s1doddns sap Juswauuonisod Sp s|I9SUOD SIP Z2J49ANO.IY SNOA : dnbueway

ISJUBAINS S|I9SUOD S| DJAINS Z9||INDA ‘9|NDSEQG 9|qNaW 32 anb J93IAP UNOJ IUSWIISEIID
Jed ‘s3||9340W S.I0A ‘s9AR.S $2.NSS9|q SOP JUIRIIUS Inad S|gNawW un p JUSWI|Ndseq 9

*(39A9Y2 op 9|qE3 dun swwod ad 359 |1
Jnes) a|gnaw np pJoq anbeyd uns un JaAnos
UD ZaA9p SNoA 'sadoddns s9| usuuonisod unod

3|qnaw np aJaliJe,| e s9o4adaud snoay s9|
30 "IUJINO) UONEX]) 3P [31IIBW Np 3P
B 9|qnaw np aJ3Lie,| € saioddns xnap zassip

F19N3

N0 8

INIWIAILNILLY
U Y - ¥AMNIGOW NA LNIWITNDOSYE 3A AINOSIY i LNIWISSILYIAY ‘03 Supea)
s

Jaljiqows anod juswdndseq-13ue 9311N29s 9p I KL J0)

vid

a|gnaw ne sjaoddns
ap naf 4a1waad 3| zaxy | 3dV.L3

PANWIT DL T'D JO SHJewW dpead pasaisiSad aue 179 pue Auedwor) Suiped) apar 13U
"paAtasal I3 | PIT"D’LTD £10T @yBiikdoD

JRALIPMAIDG swoy Jnok
peaH sdijjiyd u1 ad43 [rem ay3 a0y
<—————F | ])| smeus sjqenns xg
(pa1iddns 30u) (pa1ddns jou)
pasau |[IM NOA

0009 8V8 ¥HEO0 :uo sn 3de3uod ased|d In] Juswade|da. e paau nok pjnoys

'94n3ju.ny INoA 94nJ9s-a.4 03 913 3|qed B3 Aelsul-a4 oses|d ‘eded
ul 32Bq SI 84N3jUJN} 33 DUQ "3|qeSN-3. 2J0J243Y3 PU. 3|qesed|ad dJe
papiro.d SABY 9M $313 9|qED 9Y | "3l SAOWIS. PUE USSOO| O3 D13 9|qED dY3

paau ||IM nog
uo di> ay3 asesjad asea|d ‘NUINy B3 SAOW 03 PISU NOA USYAAJ

Juwioz
SMaUDS X7

) ()

3s17 >PaYyD juauodwod

'S19H|E.q JO 19S PuUOIIs o) 1eaday

*ooe|d Ul pay20| Sey 213 9|qed SY3 IBY3 YD ISBI|J "94Nd3s 03 d|qissod
se A||n} se a1 9|qed 9y uaIysi| »20| 03 peay 3Y3 Y3noayl an |qed ayx
ysnd pue (apisul ay3 uo a1 9|qed ay3 jo sadpli aya Suidasy|) s1ddeIq
24n31uJny PuE ||BA Y3 Y30q JO sajoy aya ySnouaya an 3|qed ay1 doo

so1] 9|qeD X

s1dRIg Xy

=pl

1INN
TIVM

J

3] A3aes ay3y a4nddS :p dI1S

‘sawin [e e
PaJapIsuod si A19jes aUNsud 01 1| MaU & M 3de|dau pue pueSausip ases|d ‘padewrep Jo
$)JOM pUE 9Sh 03 3Jes I 31 2NSUS 03 AjJejn3au 1] Y3 YD asedld

= -3|qissod se JayaaSon
> 950|2 SE a.e pue USI[E [[M 3Y3 PUE 31UN Sy} U0
— s19%2®Jq aY3 Os amyuny jo 9a1d ay3 uonisodey

-
Z
|_

. UDALIP M3.IDS peay sso.d / sdijjiyd & asn ased|d
‘€ d31S
‘a4n3juing ay3 03 sIMPe.Iq 33 A|dde 03 sjoos uamod asn JON OQ -
‘sadid se3 pue J4ajem ‘salIm [edLIdd|o
UappIY W0} 3344 SI PIIILIP 3q 03 [[eM 3Y3 24NsSud skem|y
‘awoy JnoA Ul s|[em a3 Joj 3|qeIINs demp.ey
ay3 Buisn ade|d Ul s3dpeIq [[em dy3 Buixly pue sjajoy 8y SuljjlIp d1ojeq
a4n3ju.ny jo 93a1d a3 sAoWY "s/3joy [|p paJinbau sy jo uonisod sy

'SWI3 B I8 JOMEIP SUO UBY3 SJow uddo JoASN .
*asn pjnoys noA
auemp.ey jo
adA ay3 moys
J0u Aew a3ew

‘way 11oddns o1 paudisap Ajedyoads
ua9q sey 3 ssajun 9anpoud siya jo doa uo s199[qo Aaeay Jayio Jo sA | 9oe|d 30U 0Q .

sy 30N LI [[EA SUD SJJBW PUE UONEYO] Pa.ISap Ul 2myunj jo a1d i avelq 'SOA|9YS O SIOME.IP JOMO| DY) Ul SW3| 3sdlAeDY o3 ade|d sAemMly .«
P ‘uostadsopeay payijenb e wouy 9d1Ape |euoissajoad s aseald *SBAJ3US O SJ00P ‘SISMEIP UO SUEY IO QU UBIPIIY> 33 30U O«
‘“gqnop Aue ui j| >ped asempaey siyj ui papiroad 1ON a4e Aayy

‘awioy JnoA ui sjjiem ay3 403 a|qe3ins aJe jey3 s3uixyy Isn asead|d arssh
TIVAM IIeM 03 s3jdr.q JO 3OS PU0dIDS YdBIIY T dILS oA SI059q ||em 23 03 3onpoud aan3juny siy3 91ndas nok aunsus aseald | siya Suisy .

L papUSIIEUN piIY> SUNOA Aue aAea)
suonoN.Isul A|quiasse J1ay J3A9N "uoisiAIadns 2npe aoe|dod 10UUED pUE JUSLISIGP B SE SIOE 1D SIY] jUOIIUDIIY .

ui uaAI aq S1UN SWOS UO 539%dR4q 33 Jo Suluonisod aya uo duepIND :BION '

:MO|9q DIAPE SIY) Mo||o} asea|d ‘Buiddn aunaiuany jo wal
siya 3uaAaud djay o uaao Buiddn aunijuany wouy andd0 ued satinfui Suiysnud [eIey 4o SNoLISg

‘(31q®3 opiIspaq e se yons
91un |[ews © SI 31 $S9|UN) 3UN Y3 Jo a3pa yoes
I8 9UO 9q p|NOYs 343y | "s33dr.Iq 8yl uopisod

01 31N 9Y3 Jo 5[38q 33 uo s3joy pa||Lip-a4d aya
asM ‘papiro.d auempdaey aya 3uisn aumiuany
33 JO >2Bq BY3 O3 SIN|IBIG OMI M3

1INN

PUNeRIeN S

ATIN43YVYD QVIY 3SVATd - HSIY ONIddILIUNLINYN DNINYVAA
a4n3iuang ase.d03s J0j 3] A3a3es diL-nuy

‘07 Suipe.
913117
*31UN 24N31Udny 03 SIMJPeq

30 395 3541 YdeNY :| dILS

B30y

OSN3



pa3WIT DL 9P Sepe.isiSad sedlew
uos 5179 A Auedwo?) Suipe.] 93317 382D 'SOPBAUIISA SOYISP SO| SOPO] 'PAT DL D /107 @YSuiAdoD

‘reu18140 JOpINQLIISIP NS P SPAR.) € O ‘0009 818 PHE(0) b+
|e opuewe|] 0uo2|33 Jod S0430SOU UOd 03de3U0d ud asesuod ‘o3sandau Sp 3N} un e3IsAdBU IS

(opinpur ou) (sopinpur

Hg ou) Je3oy ns ap paaed ap

odn |2 eaed sopendape
sdi

‘oAanu 3p o|.ely e.ed SOJ|IU0) T BJEIISOIDN

SEPIIq SE| JBI0|OD B BA]ONA UBSN| NS US OASNU 9P 93$2 9|qaNW [ OpUEN?) Uezi|n OPE|[1UI0ISIPp UN BIEIISIIIN
® J9AJOA uapand as uaknjoul as anb sepliq se “el4eainb uapod £ ejuelojye eaed quw oz
BpLIq ] 9P 24312 [ 2[NS ‘0IUBWOW UNS[E UD |GaNW |9 JdA0W dnb ea1AM IS sepug x 7 3p SO||IUI0Y X T santodos x

‘sa140dos ap ojunfuod
opun3as |2 uod osed 2159 e1idoy ‘Ope.Iad 'Y 35 BplIq B 9nb aqanidwo)) ‘ejuely
eaed 9|qisod owixew of epliq | 93snly elJele eJed Bzaqed | op s9Ae.) € ellesed

® BA[SNA A UOLI3UI [ US USpaNb os sopepisodnu sns anb eJsuew op ‘sa|ganw
so| ap A pa.Jed op s9110dos sO| 9p SOIYLIO SO| P SIAR.I B BPLIQ ] 3SBY

193N
Adzdvd

® ) @

sajusuodwiod so| ap uopeqoidwod ap eysi

pepLingas ap Ip| 2 Jely iy OSVd

*3|qisod 2192 sew o] A sopeaulje u1sd paJed | A pepiun
| 9p so140dos so| anb BWL.IO) 9P 9|qaNW |3 JBJ0|OD B BAJSNA

193N
d34vd

"0lUSWOW OpO) Ud peplin3as e Jeznuedes eied oAdNu

€ OSVd
] un Jod ojeAmnsns £ |9 op asedeysap ‘©adoulse 9s O BIOLISIBP IS IS *DIUSWIEIDIIOD
‘soyLIo euouny anb £ 1| |9 opuezijnn aindas oundas sa anb |eniqey ew.ioy ap aganudwiod .«
so| 42dey e eA anb e| ua paJed e| us se3 o en3e ap seriaqnly “2j[o.153 9P O sdi|jIyg JOpE|[IUICISIP UN
Jezin 1U so3|nd0 sa|qed eAey ou anb ap aidwais asseandase agaq

921|3 "$9|gaNW $O| US $93.40dOS SO| Jed0|0d BJed SEJLIIIP[D SBIUSIWELIDY BN ON| »
"Z3A ©| © UQ[ED UN 9P SBW BOUNU BAQE ON|
‘o|[o eJed a1uswedydadse opeuasip eAey as
anb sousw e ‘o1dnpo.d 2359 2.uqos sopesad s019[qo s04I0 N UOSIAS[EI Un dnbojod ON .
'S2J01IJUI S9IULISD O sauofed so| us sopesad sew soialqo so| audwsais anbojoy .
'sajuelsd o sersand ‘sauofed so| ap uangjand s o ueqns ds soulu so| anb ejwaad oN .
‘ojJesn ap
so3ue padJed | B 9|gaNW 9159 9IUSWEIS.LIOD Jelly 9p osJeJnSase eaed 1 9359 22NN .
'souanbad souiu so| ap uoIdUAIE NS BOUNU 3JASIP ON| ‘OINPE UN 3p uoisiAladns
e| Jeze|dwaad apuaia.ad ou 4 eAUSASId pepljeul BUN SUSNA 3| 9IST IUCDUAY .

2gap anb sojjuiol
ap odn o ensenw ueSoy ns op sapaJed se| eJed ependape eLId||Iulio) B

os ou usSew! uod 3usipuodsauiod Jedn| 9 us paJed ap seriodos sof Jelly A sodyLIo so| Usdey
€159 us onb 9P S9IUE 3|qaNW |9 24119y ‘OJPE[E] [ UOD JIJBY OLIBSIIAU BI3S anb sopiyLio so
a/qeqoud s3moN | P US 1sod | pa.ed | us anbuew £ epeasap uoidEdIqN Bl US 3|gaNwW |3 anbojo)
*opes1i[end JOPIPUIA UN € [euoisdjodd ojuaiwelosase

e 93121]0s ‘epnp ap osed ug *soj|iu.io3 ap a3anbed a3so us uaknpui

3s ON ‘4e3oy ns ap sapaJed se| eaed sependape sauopely 3c113nN

d3dvd paded e| e sej4o0dos ap ojunfuod opunsas |o Jely :7 OSVd
*s3|qanuw soun3[e ua s2140dos sO| 1ed0]0d owWod edl|dXa B B[EIUOW B SPUOIIINIISUI SB| UT BION
:solasuod so1se eis ‘anbjana ajganw 2153 anb JelIAS eaRy
‘ojusiweise|de od sajeriow o saAe.S sauoisa| Jedorold spand sajganui so| p 0d[NA |3

‘(9yYoou op BsOW BUN OWOD ousnbad sjganw
un ap 2141 3s anb sousw ) apJoq eped Us oun
Jaqey 9ga( se140dos soj Jed0|0d eJed 9|ganw
|9p eJose.q 914ed | op sopeJpe[elaud sopyLio
SO| 921|13 "SOPIN|2UI SO|[IUJO) SO UOD 3|ganui

|9p ®rJ9se.) 91Jed B| US s91U0dOS SOp 3)|IUIoIY (==
&l

<

F1E3NW F1LNIWVAINILIA VI PURCEEAT]

‘3793NW 13 INOTINAIS INO 3A ODSIIY 13 ILSIXT VIDONILHIAQY

05 Supe).

s9|ganuwi 3p 0d]anAiUE pepLindas ap 31| Sl

JB3.I0)

a|ganuwi |e saj3iodos
ap ojunfuod sauwnd |9 Jeflly ;| OSVd

ds3

17°D°L"7'D J9p uadjiely auadenadurd puis 5179 pun Auedwor) Suiped) ajar 18345
“URI[EYSGUOA 2223y 3|l PIT DLTD £10T @BiiAdoD
~13|pueH uayd1Sunadsan uadyj ue yYais 31§ USPUIM
49po 0009 88 1€ (0) br+ :493un 33319 Sun 3| UIBIPIEIUO)| ‘UdBIIQUD( JBSZIESAT UID BIS S|Ied

(uaapeypus dA3puep
Bugywniajar] wi aydiu) R —.

H% Suejwnaager wi aydIL)

‘UJIBYdIS NZ [3qO|4 4y| wn
NauJa Japulq(aqgey] SIp alS uasajaq ‘UsYSIs 9||93§ US3NYDLI ISP UE JSPIIM
1290O|Al @IP P|eqOS JBqPUSMISAIDPIIM J3YBP pun Jegso| puls Japuiqaqey)| -1943IpuSqne.YdSZ3I|YISZNaLy ueqnesps S3uioed
U92(|9253811949q SUN UOA 31 'USUI2J3US NZ puUn USSO| NZ UY! WN Yapuiqaged| usua uaBiouaq aig x g uadyouaq a1s
we dijD usp 91119 31§ UISO| ‘UBSSNW UDSIMIQ YINIS[2qO]A SBP DIS UUSAA W M quw o7
“ZyessSun.ole T > Jspuiqeqey| X 7 usgneayds x 7 ussunuaeH X
US1I9MZ UBP N} SUeSIOA USP 3IS UB|OYJIIPIIAAIS! 191sEIZUID JapUIq|aqeY| Jop m m
31 uaya1Z ‘ydoy| 'Usp yYaanp uGaIYIS WNZ uy! 31§ uagaIyds pun (uadal| usuul ) v @ @ M
sJapuiqjaqey| sop uaddry aIp ssep ‘yneJep 19qep IS usiyde) uadun.)ey|aqo|
Un -pUBAA J9p 43207 3| 2JNp Joapuiq|aqe}| Usap 3IS uaJyn.
PN “PHEM ISP St 9P 24P [PUIAIREM Uop 215 Batnd usjusuodwioy] UsU[BYIUS ISP SISIPIPIYD
Sunyydluoazinyds 43p 3undnsayayg p LLIYHDS
Z <
W > Ua331] JOPUTUIDUE YI|SQUI 31 LeU OS IS pun *UL1SIB|IYBMIS NZ 2UBYJIBYDIS SIp WN ‘andu
m Z puIs 393y21498sNe USSUNISI[BYPUBAA USP UE OMIS|9qo)| We o i oo
3 @) USSUNIBIEH BIp SSEP ‘OS YPMSPGOL SEP 3IS USJBIUORISOY SUIS YdJnp SIS 9IS USZIDSID PUN 9131 SSIIP SIS USUISUS Is1 331p_YDSIq ISPO 1Z3NUaSqe
- ’ h "’ ’ o 3UNIYDIIIOA BIP UUIAA "2431UOI|UNY RWSSSSUNUPIO PUN UUEY| USPIIM ISPUSMIA
€ LLIYHDS J3pIs 3IS SSBp ‘Ud||21snzaaydis win ‘Bigew(a8a.4 SuniydLLIOA 3Ip 315 udynadaagn anig .
..u_ue_u_..w:ww::u_w_muu..w_uo-gwwmﬁg.-o..uv_w_m:w:ww..o..._.:; 10YBIPUSGNEYISZA|YPSZNGIY| UBUID BIS UBPUSAISA USSR
*U33||OS USPUSMIA wc_w..v_ PUEBAA 9PURYOQ NZ SIP SSEP ‘JNEJEp JOWLUI 31§ UdIYIY NZ U|9qO|A USP UB UdSunJaljeH SIp wn ‘93naz>4amouia|3 IN[TD OIS USPUIMISA
dk oIS cwﬂ_ ‘uadnsayeq uslusuodwoy| us1aud1993 asNeYNZ WIY| Ul SPUBAA 1P m_u_mN;u_m.v_m SPEINYS BUIS S|E ,_“oE P m_,m PO
JusILBLOdUIO) AN USP W USBUNISIBYPUBAA SIP PUN USIYOQ I3YI07 3IS JOASQ ‘PUBAA ISP UOA HPPIMIUS INYEP |[2122dS IPINM $3°UUSP 125
uap usu_m JPMIS[OGOIA SEP 31§ USUIB[UT UaYDOJIYOg UIYISUNMES Jop 3][31S Jop UE PUEAA $3 ‘DINPO.J SISIIP JNE SPULISUSSID) IIMYDS 2ISPUE ISPO JIYISUID] BUI)| dIS US||DIS  »
wmm_m\sw_m; ou S1p 9IS UDJID}JBW PUN 9)[23S UAIYISUNMDS ISP UE HDONIS[2QO|| SEP 9IS UdJdIZIe|d ‘us|eSay
uom_w_N “qwzmﬂ< -uasse| usyesaq J9pO UBPEIGNYDS UDJ3IUN USP Ul JSWWI SPUBISUSSID) USISIIMYDS JIP IS UBIBIZIB o
qst 'H jje.njydeq uajaaizyijenb 4ouUId UOA YdIs 31IS UDY||OS |[B)S|DJDMZ W] ‘usduey
ey ‘udjeyyud 3»edududsuodwioy] WASAIP Ul JYd1U puls s3I ‘puls UeJep YdIs J2pOo U3191s 9[e8ay JOPO UIIN | ‘USPEIGNYDS JNE IYDIU JIPUIY| IIG UISSET]
39u819938 apuUBAA 24Y] AN} 3P ‘Ua3unsiIsajog IS USPUIMIDA 3319 “USPLBMUBA S3 3IS J0ASG “USB3SHq

PUBAA 43P UE SUMIYDLLIOA J3SIIP 2IW INIS|2GO|A SEP IS SSEP UaYDIS 3111 IS UD||9IS
1811YdISJNBIQUN S[BLISIU ISPUIY| SUISP| IS UISSET ‘USUISYIBMUT SAUID
YDISJNY SIP IYDIU 1739543 pun SUNd3UYISqY JINZ JUBIP SUNIYDIIIOA 3SAIQ jSumydy

‘puem
ANVM J9p ue sazjyessSuniajeH ualemz sap Sundiysayeg T LLINHDS

‘nequalwesnz wnz sunlpjuy

J9p Ul ujpqo|y UaBIuIe 19q SIS USpUl USSUNISIRH ISP SUNISIUORISOJ INZ ISISMUIH SISMUIH
asI9MUIH

uspua3|o} aIp 9331q IS USS|0JOq ‘USPISWLISA NZ $HOMS|9qQ}Y SIp uaddpjwn ule wn
*USJNIIOAISY USBUNZIS|I9AYDSISNY SYDI[POI SIG 949MYDS UL U]qQ}y UoA uaddpjwin seq

*(YasnaydeN USUIS °g Z HINIS|9GO| SFUIBPY UIS
win YoIs 1[9PUBY S3 ‘UUSP IS $3) UISS USPUELIOA
SYIN3IS[2qOIN SOp 2313 Jopal UE sule 93[0S 53
‘usdulignzue usdun.sljeH SIp WN ‘sIusWS|g
SIP 2ISINY JIP JNE JBYD0T USLIYOGISI0A
1P 9IS USPUIMIDA 'SPNIS|ION| SIP d3SHINY
S1p ue ua|IMs3undnsageg uslIepIRSIW

USP IW USUNJA[BH 1I9MZ 9IS USGNEIYDS

LI3HNAE

N0 8

N353 DILTIY4DYOS 3LLIE — YHVAIDAINTIEOW IDNNNYVAA
24O 4n} Sunjydriioazinyds-ddiyy

YU
PNIs|aqow wiap ue sazjessSunaaljey
ud3sa sap Sundnysayeg :| LLIYHDS

L P PP

niaa



